

The Mett Building

15 Tran Bach Dang St., Thu Thiem Ward, Thu Duc City, HCMC Phone. (84-28) 3829 1581 Fax: (84 – 28) 3829 1583

NEW INFORMATION

Contact Information Shinhan Bank Vietnam Ms. Dinh Doan Sao Kim Phone: (84) 28 3828 7900 – Ext 266 Email: <u>saokim@shinhan.com</u> kimdinh.shb@gmail.com

CEO OF SHINHAN BANK KOREA PAID A VIST TO UNIVERSITY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANNITIES

Ho Chi Minh City, 15th of August 2024 – Leaders of Shinhan Bank Korea ("SHBKR") and Shinhan Bank Vietnam ("SHBVN") had a visit at University of Social Sciences and Humanities ("USSH"), HCMC National University, and discussed with the school's leaders the achievements of cooperation and the future development direction.

Mr. Jung Sang Hyuk, General Director of Shinhan Bank Korea, Mr. Lee Jae Hyun, Deputy General Director of Shinhan Bank Vietnam, and other Shinhan Bank Vietnam personnel attended the visit.

The reception was attended by Assoc. Prof. Dr. Ngo Thi Phuong Lan, Principal USSH; Dr. Phan Thanh Dinh, Vice Principle and leaders from functional departments and the Faculty of Korean Studies.

These delegations went to the visit the Center for Applied Korean Studies Center that SHBVN provided partial funding for remodeling expenses in October 2023.

Mr. Jung Sang Hyuk, CEO & General Director of SHBKR, stated, "I am honored to have the opportunity to visit a school with such a rich tradition as USSH - a place that has trained generations of quality students, including generations of excellent employees who have worked and continue to work in SHBVN.

I hope that in the future, Shinhan Bank Vietnam and USSH will enhance their long-term cooperation partnership and pursue more comprehensive development goals, such as promoting education, training, and providing excellent human resources. As a result, the friendly connection between Vietnam and Korea would be strengthened."

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Ngo Thi Phuong Lan, Principal of USSH, stated: "Today's visit and working session is an opportunity for both sides to reflect on the successes achieved via the strong cooperation partnership that



The Mett Building

15 Tran Bach Dang St., Thu Thiem Ward, Thu Duc City, HCMC Phone. (84-28) 3829 1581 Fax: (84 – 28) 3829 1583

has been formed over the years. At the same time, this is an essential event that validates both sides' efforts to develop a stronger connection and achieve amazing success in the future.

As the Principal of USSH, I am also extremely delighted to see again USSH students who work at Shinhan Bank Vietnam and are regarded as exceptional employees who actively contribute to the bank's development."

ABOUT SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea and listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of 30 years, we have built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of Vietnam. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions. Simultaneously, the Bank has also strengthened digital transformation process by applying advanced technologies to products/services, in order to bring "More friendly, More secured and More creative" financial solutions to customers, towards the target of "Becoming the leading digital bank in Vietnam in 2030".

With the mission of "A better world through finance", Shinhan Bank has constantly contributed to Vietnam's socioeconomic development not only in terms of business operation, but also through meaningful social activities carrying profound humanity value. Shinhan Bank contributed more than VND 81 billion to social activities from 2007 until the end of 2023. Particularly in 2023, the Bank contributed the amount of over VND 4.8 billion, with 492 hours for social activities and 5,563 of employee's participation times.

For more information about Shinhan Bank Vietnam, please kindly visit:

Website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/nganhangshinhan/